
March 31, 2009

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attn: Filing Center
P.O. Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UE 197

Please remove Thomas James (Jim) Abrahamson from the service list in
UE 197. I am no longer representing the Community Action Partnership of
Oregon (CAPO) – formerly Community Action Directors of Oregon (CADO) -
in the above-captioned docket or any other matter before the Oregon Public
Utility Commission.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

/s/ Thomas James (Jim) Abrahamson

Thomas James (Jim) Abrahamson

Enclosures
cc: Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
UE 197

I hereby certify that on March 31, 2009, I served the foregoing Change in Service List upon the
Oregon Public Utility Filing Center and upon all parties of record in this proceeding by
delivering a copy by electronic mail, and by postage-prepaid first class mail delivery to those
parties accepting paper service. Additionally, an original copy has been mailed postage-prepaid
to the Salem office of the Oregon Public Utility Commission.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Thomas James Abrahamson

Thomas James Abrahamson

W=waive paper service, C=Confidential

Jim Deason, Attorney at Law (C)
1 SW Columbia St, Suite 1600
Portland, Oregon 97258-2014
jimdeason@comcast.net

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
OPUC Dockets (W)
610 SW Broadway, STE 308
Portland, Oregon 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken (W,C)
610 SW Broadway, STE 308
Portland, Oregon 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Bob Jenks (W,C)
610 SW Broadway, STE 308
Portland, Oregon 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Davison Van Cleve PC
S Bradley Van Cleve (C)
333 SW Taylor, STE 400
Portland, Oregon 97205
mail@dvclaw.com
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Department of Justice
Michael T. Weirich, Assistant Attorney General (C)
Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem, Oregon 97301
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Janet L. Prewitt, Assistant Attorney General (C)
1162 Court St NE
Salem, Oregon 97301
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Jason W. Jones, Assistant Attorney General (C)
1162 Court St NE
Salem, Oregon 97301
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Portland General Electric
Patrick Hager (C)
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC0702
Portland, Oregon 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Douglas C Tingey, Asst. General Counsel (C)
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC13
Portland, Oregon 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry
Kurt J. Boehm, Attorney (C)
36 E Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

Michael L. Kurtz (C)
36 E Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

Fisher, Sheehan & Colton
Roger D. Colton (W,C)
34 Warwick Rd.
Belmont, MA 02478
roger@fsconline.com
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League of Oregon Cities
Scott Winkels (C)
PO Box 928
Salem, Oregon 97308
swinkels@orcities.org

Oregon Department of Energy
Kip Pheil (W,C)
625 Marion St. NE., Suite 1
Salem, Oregon 97301
kip.pheil@state.or.us

Oregon Department of Energy
Vijay A. Satyl (W)
625 Marion St. NE., Suite 1
Salem, Oregon 97301
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

Oregon Energy Coordinators Association
Joan Cote (W,C)
2585 State St. NE
Salem, Oregon 97301
cotej@mwvcaa.org

Public Utility Commission
Judy Johnson (C)
PO Box 2148
Salem, Oregon 97308
judy.johnson@state.or.us
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